

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
23740 of 2025****In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION/38089/2025****With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 38089 of 2025**

=====

MANISHBHAI RAMSINGBHAI PARMAR**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR ATUL SHARMA(11174) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR KUSHAL R SHAH(10585) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR. JIGNESH B BAROT(14549) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****PRANAV DHAGAT APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1****RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**Date : 17/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Despite the order dated 22.01.2026, no further affidavit has been filed on behalf of the Applicant. Learned Advocate for the Applicant submits that he is yet to receive certain documents and, therefore, seeks time to file a further affidavit.

2. Time prayed for is granted. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

(P. M. RAVAL, J)

MMP